QuickSpecs  Arista 7500R Data Center Switch Router Series
Overview
Page 1
Arista 7500R Data Center Switch Router Series
HPE and Arista share a common vision around the need to deliver secure hybrid IT solutions and experiences built on industry-
leading software-defined infrastructure-helping customers to operate their workloads with speed and agility to grow their business.
This partnership will provide our customers with proven networking solutions that are superior to legacy alternatives and that
complement HPE compute, storage, virtualization, and cloud offerings.

and lossless fabric that eliminates head-of-line blocking and provides fairness across all ports. Line cards contain up to 24GB of
packet memory for approximately 50msec of traffic buffer per ingress port and virtually eliminating packet drops in congestion
scenarios. Line cards connect to all fabric modules in a non-blocking full mesh.
The Arista 7500R systems can be populated with any combination of line cards. For environments requiring the highest
performance combined with scalability a range of speed and interface options is available with full support for industry standard
connections and comprehensive layer 2 and 3 features for flexible deployment choice.
All line cards supporting 100GbE also include built-in support for quad 10GbE or 25GbE, dual 50GbE or single 40GbE and
100GbE to ensure future-proofing for next-generation network architectures. Speed changes and breakout modes are enabled
QuickSpecs  Arista 7500R Data Center Switch Router Series
Overview
 Page 6
independently of the other ports on the line card. 40GbE ports allow high-density 10GbE and the 25GbE and 10GbE SFP+ ports
support 1GbE mode offering comprehensive investment protection for both existing and new network designs.
The 7500R2A Series of line cards build on the capability of the 7500R and 7500R2 switches with the addition of Arista
AlgoMatch. AlgoMatch provides flexible pattern matching for access control, policy based forwarding and network telemetry. All
variations of the 7500R Series line cards interoperate with the 7500E Series. The large scale 7500R2AK Series of line cards
extend FlexRoute to over 2M IPv4 and IPv6 routes.
7500R-36CQ: 36 port 100GbE QSFP line card for broad interface choice and highest density
• Offers 36 wire speed 100G ports with QSFP100 optics
• 5 speeds for flexible 10GbE, 25GbE, 40GbE, 50GbE and 100GbE with optics or cables
• 4.32Bpps of wire speed performance with 24GB of buffer
7500R-36Q: 36 port 40GbE QSFP+ line card for 10G/40G and 100GbE
• 36 x 40GbE ports with QSFP+ optics and breakout cables
• Flexible interface combination of 36 x 40GbE, 96 x 10GbE, 6 x 100GbE, 24 x 25GbE
• 1.44Bpps of wire speed performance with 8GB of buffer
7500R-48S2CQ: 48 port SFP+ for 1/10GbE and 2 port 100GbE QSFP line card
• Up to 56 10G ports per line card or 48 1/10GbE ports and 2 flexible 40G/100G ports
• Two QSFP100 ports allow choice of 2 x 100GbE, 8x 25GbE, 2 x 40GbE, or 8x 10GbE
• 720Mpps of wire speed performance with 4GB of buffer
7500R2A-36CQ and 7500R2-36CQ: 36-port 100GbE QSFP MACsec line card for broad interface choice and highest density
• Offers 36 wire-speed 100G ports with QSFP100 optics and 24 GB of buffer
• 5 speeds for flexible 10GbE, 25GbE, 40GbE, 50GbE and 100GbE with optics or cables
• Offers IEEE 802.1AE MACsec encryption at 100GbE wire speed rate on every port
7500R2-18CQ: 18 port 100GbE QSFP line card
• Offers 18 wire speed 100G ports with QSFP100 optics or 72 25G with FC and RS FEC
• Flexible 10GbE, 25GbE, 40GbE, 50GbE and 100GbE with optics or cables
• 1.67Bpps of wire speed performance with 8GB of buffer
7500R2-18CQ: 18 port 100GbE QSFP line card
• Offers 18 wire-speed 100G ports with QSFP100 optics or 72 25G with FC and RS FEC
• Flexible 10GbE, 25GbE, 40GbE, 50GbE and 100GbE with optics or cables
• 1.67Bpps of wire-speed performance with 8GB of buffer
7500R2AK-36CQ: 36 port 100GbE QSFP line card
• Offers 36 wire-speed 100G ports with QSFP100 optics or 144 25G with FC and RS FEC
• 3.34Bpps of wire-speed performance with 4GB of buffer and 2M routes
• Power efficient 100G with support for AlgoMatch
7500R2AK-48YCQ: 48 port SFP+ and 2 port 100GbE QSFP line card
• Up to 48 10G ports, with 12 ports of 25G capable with FC and RS FEC plus 2 ports of 100G
• 837Mpps of wire-speed performance with 4GB of buffer, with 2M routes
• Power efficient 10/25G with dedicated 100G ports with AlgoMatch
Supervisor Module

• IGMP-MIB
• IPMROUTE-STD-MIB
• SNMP Authentication Failure trap
• ENTITY-SENSOR-MIB support for DOM (Digital Optical
Monitoring)
• User configurable custom OIDs
See EOS release notes for latest supported MIBs
* Not currently supported in EOS
**See the EOS release notes for latest supported MIBs.
QuickSpecs  Arista 7500R Data Center Switch Router Series
Configuration
 Page 11
Ordering Information
Description Arista SKU HPE SKU
7516R Chassis
Arista 7516R NEBS-compliant Empty Chassis  DCS-7516N-CH JQ130A
Arista 7516R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7516R Chassis 12x3kW PS
6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor 2
DCS-7516R-BND JQ125A
Arista 7516R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7516R Chassis 12x3kW PS
6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor 2D
DCS-7516R-BND-D JQ126A
Arista 7516R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7516R Chassis 12xDC PS
6xFabric-R 1x7516 Supervisor2
DCS-7516R-BND-DC JQ127A
Arista 7516R-FLX Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7516R Chassis 12x3kW
PS 6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor2
DCS-7516R-BND-FLX JQ128A
Arista 7508R Chassis Bundle with NEBS‑compliant 7508N Chassis 6xDC PS
6xFabric‑R 1xSupervisor 2
DCS‑7508R‑BND‑D JQ067A
NOTE: Switches sold in the US are manufactured at a US facility and comply with TAA requirements.
7512R chassis
Arista 7512R 8x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 DC Bundle DCS-7512R-BND-DC JH830A
Arista 7512N Empty Chassis DCS-7512N-CH JH924A
Arista 7512R 8x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 AC Bundle DCS-7512R-BND JH921A
Arista 7512R 8x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 Expanded L3 AC Bundle DCS-7512R-BND-FLX JH922A
Arista 7512R Chassis with 7512N Chassis 8x AC PS 6x Fabric-R Supervisor 2-D
Bundle
DCS-7512R-BND-D JQ012A
Arista 7512R Chassis with 7512N Chassis 8x DC PS 6x Fabric-R Supervisor 2-D
Bundle
DCS-7512R-BND-DC-D JQ013A
Arista 7512R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7512N Chassis 8xDC PS
6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor 2
DCS-7512R-BND-D JQ068A
NOTE: Switches sold in the US are manufactured at a US facility and comply with TAA requirements.
7508R chassis
Arista 7508N Empty Chassis DCS-7508N-CH JH855A
Arista 7508 Empty Chassis DCS-7508-CH JH853A
Arista 7508R 6x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 DC Bundle DCS-7508R-BND-DC JH828A
Arista 7508R 6x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 Expanded L3 AC Bundle DCS-7508R-BND-FLX JH829A
Arista 7508R 8-slot 6xPSU 6xFabricR 1xSupervisor2 Bundle DCS-7508R-BND JH529A
Arista 7508R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7508N Chassis 6xDC PS
6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor 2
DCS-7508R-BND-D JQ067A
NOTE: Switches sold in the US are manufactured at a US facility and comply with TAA requirements.
7504R chassis
Arista 7504N Empty Chassis DCS-7504N-CH JH852A
Arista 7504 Empty Chassis DCS-7504-CH JH851A
QuickSpecs  Arista 7500R Data Center Switch Router Series
Configuration
 Page 12
Arista 7504R 4x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 DC Bundle  DCS-7504R-BND-DC JH824A
Arista 7504R 4x PSU 6x Fabric Supervisor 2 Expanded L3 AC Bundle   DCS-7504R-BND-FLX JH825A
Arista 7504R 4-slot 4xPSU 6xFabricR 1xSupervisor2 Bundle DCS-7504R-BND JH528A
Arista 7504R Chassis Bundle with NEBS-compliant 7504N Chassis 4xDC PS
6xFabric-R 1xSupervisor 2
DCS-7504R-BND-D JQ066A
NOTE: Switches sold in the US are manufactured at a US facility and comply with TAA requirements.
7500R supervisor, line card, and fabric modules
Arista 7500 Series Supervisor2 Module DCS-7500-SUP2 JH532A
Arista 7500R Supervisor 2 with SSD Module DCS-7500-SUP2-D JQ065A
Arista 7500R2 Series 36-port 100G QSFP28 MACsec Module DCS-7500R2M-36CQ-LC JQ124A
Arista 7500R Series 36QSFP 100G Module DCS-7500R-36CQ-LC JH530A
Arista 7500R2 Series 36-port 100G QSFP28 Module DCS-7500R2-36CQ-LC JQ122A
Arista 7500R2 Series 36-port 100G QSFP28 Algomatch Module DCS-7500R2A-36CQ-LC JQ118A
Arista 7500R2 Series 18-port 100G QSFP28 Module DCS-7500R2-18CQ-LC JQ179A
Arista 7500R Series 36QSFP 40G Module DCS-7500R-36Q-LC JH531A
Arista 7500R2 Series 48-port 10/25G SFP+ and 2-port 100G QSFP28
Algomatch 2M Route Module
DCS-7500R2AK-48YCQ-
LC
JQ119A
Arista 7500R Series 48SFP+ 2QSFP28 Module DCS-7500R-48S2CQ-LC JH850A
Arista 7516R Fabric Module with Integrated Fan DCS-7516R-FM JQ129A
Arista 7516R Supervisor 2 Module   DCS-7516-SUP2 JQ131A
Arista 7516R Supervisor 2 with SSD Module   DCS-7516-SUP2-D JQ132A
Arista 7512R Fabric Module DCS-7512R-FM JH925A
Arista 7508R Fabric Module DCS-7508R-FM JL389A
Arista 7504R Fabric Module DCS-7504R-FM JL390A
Arista 7500R 8-port 200GbE Tunable Coherent DWDM MACsec Module DCS-7500R-8CFPX-LC JQ010A
Arista 7500R 36-port 100GbE QSFP28 with MACsec Wirespeed Module DCS-7500RM-36CQ-LC JQ011A
7500R accessories
Arista 7500 Series 2900W AC Power Supply   PWR-2900AC JL391A
Arista 7500 Series 3000W Titanium Red AC Power Supply PWR-3KT-AC-RED JL392A
Arista 7500 Series 3000W Red DC Power Supply  PWR-3K-DC-RED JL393A
Arista 7508 Fan Module DCS-7508-FAN JH854A
Arista 7500 Series Line Card Slot Cover  DCS-7500-LCVR JL394A
Arista 7500 Series Supervisor Slot Cover DCS-7500-SCVR JL395A
Arista 7516R Spare Accessory Kit with 12xC19-C20 Power Cords 4xPost
Mounting Brackets
KIT-7516 JQ133A
Arista 7512 Accessory Kit  KIT-7512 JH926A

Arista Provisioning Software Mod-2 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-2-Z JH720AAE
Arista Expanded L3 Software Mod-3 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-3-FLX JH920AAE
Arista FlexRoute L3 Lite Software Mod-1 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-1-FLX-L JQ045AAE
Arista FlexRoute L3 Lite Software Mod-2 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-2-FLX-L JQ046AAE
Arista FlexRoute L3 Lite Software Mod-3 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-3-FLX-L JQ047AAE
Arista Enhanced Software Mod-3 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-3-E JQ055AAE
Arista Provisioning Software Mod-3 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-3-Z JQ056AAE
Arista Virtualization Software Mod-3 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-3-V JQ057AAE
Arista Expanded L3 Lite Software Mod-4 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-4-FLX-L JQ321AAE
Arista Expanded L3 Software Mod-4 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-4-FLX JQ322AAE
Arista Enhanced Software Mod-4 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-4-E JQ323AAE
Arista Provisioning Software Mod-4 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-4-Z JQ324AAE
Arista Virtualization Software Mod-4 E-LTU  LIC-MOD-4-V JQ325AAE
Arista FlexRoute L3 Lite Software Fix-2 E-LTU  LIC-FIX-2-FLX-L JQ049AAE
7500R support
Arista A-Care 7508R NBD Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7508R-1M-NB JH451AAE
Arista A-Care 7508R 4H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7508R-1M-4H JH452AAE
Arista A-Care 7508R 2H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7508R-1M-2H JH453AAE
Arista A-Care 7504R NBD Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7504R-1M-NB JH454AAE
Arista A-Care 7504R 4H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7504R-1M-4H JH455AAE
Arista A-Care 7504R 2H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7504R-1M-2H JH456AAE
Arista A-Care 7512R NBD Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7512R-1M-NB JH896AAE
Arista A-Care 7512R 4H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7512R-1M-4H JH897AAE
Arista A-Care 7512R 2H Software 1 Month Support E-LTU SVC-7512R-1M-2H JH898AAE
Arista A-Care 7516R 1 Month Support for 7516R Chassis w/NBD Software and
Hardware Replacement E-LTU
SVC-7516R-1M-NB JQ168AAE
Arista A-Care 7516R 1 Month Support for 7516R Chassis w/4H Software and